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NOTICE FOR USE
Thank you for choosing Joyetech! Please read this user manual carefully before use. If you require any additional information or have 
any questions about the product please consult your local Joyetech agent, or visit our website at www.joyetech.com.
CHECK AUTHENTICITY
1.Scratch off the coating of the security code on the back of the package.
2.Visit www.joyetech.com/security-code/ and enter the digital codes (16 numbers) in sequence to check.
3.Should you have any further questions please feel free to contact our after-sale service (service@joyetech.com).
HOW TO USE
Power on/off: Click the button 5 times in quick succession, the tank light will flash 3 times to indicate that the device is ready for use. In 
the same way, it’ll be powered off after 5 quick clicks.
Vaping: Hold the button to inhale. Release the button to exhale.
E-juice filling: With child-lock system, press the top cap to unscrew, then inject the e-juice directly into the tank.
NOTE: 
1. Please don’t overfill beyond the Max line to avoid overflow when reassembling. 
2. Please drip a few drops of e-juice into the atomizer head before its first use to avoid dry burn. 
Atomizer head replacement: Press the top cap and unscrew it, the atomizer head is located on the vent pipe. Unscrew the atomizer 
head and replace with a new one when the flavor drops. 
NOTE: Please do not wash the atomizer head with water. Simply scrub it with clean dry cloth.
Adjust airflow: Rotating the top cap clockwise or counterclockwise to adjust the air inflow. The airflow will be the largest when both 
signs match with each other, otherwise it decreases when turning left or right. 
Battery Indicator Light: 

Charging: The device can be charged through USB Type-C port via a wall adapter or a computer. The indicator light stays lit while 
charging and goes off when fully charged.
WARRANTY
Please refer to the Warranty Card.
WARNINGS
1. Please keep out of reach of children. 
2. This product is not recommended for use by young people, non-smokers, pregnant or breast-feeding women, or persons who are 
allergic/sensitive to nicotine.
CONTRA-INDICATION
1. Do not attempt to repair the product by yourself as damage or personal injury may occur.
2. Do not leave the product in high temperature or damp conditions, otherwise it may be damaged. The proper operating temperature 
for the device is -5℃ ~ 50℃ and the proper charging temperature is 0℃ ~ 50℃. 
3. Do not use this product for other purposes except only for vaping and don’t swallow the e-liquid.
POSSIBLE ADVERSE EFFECTS
1. This product may be hazardous to health and contains nicotine which is addictive.
2. For people with adverse reaction after using this product, it is recommended to use the e-liquid with lower nicotine content or no 
nicotine.

HINWEIS ZUR VERWENDUNG
Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für Joyetech entschieden haben. Bitte lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung vor der Verwendung sorgfältig 
durch, um sicherzustellen, dass Ihre Verwendung korrekt ist. Wenn Sie weitere Informationen benötigen oder Fragen zum Produkt oder 
dessen Verwendung haben, wenden Sie sich bitte an Ihren örtlichen Joyetech-Vertreter oder besuchen Sie unsere Website unter 
www.joyetech.com
AUTHENTIZITÄTSPRÜFUNG
Wenn Sie die Beschichtung des SC-Etiketts auf der Verpackung abkratzen, wird der Sicherheitscode mit 16 Ziffern angezeigt. 
Besuchen Sie http://www.joyetech.com/batchcode.php und geben Sie die Zahlen in der Reihenfolge (von links nach rechts, oben nach 
unten) ein, ohne Leerzeichen zu überprüfen. Wenn Sie weitere Fragen haben, wenden Sie sich bitte an service@joyetech.com.
WIE BENUTZT MAN
Ein- / Ausschalten: Klicken Sie fünf Mal hintereinander auf die Taste. Die Tankanzeige blinkt 3 Mal, um anzuzeigen, dass das Gerät 
betriebsbereit ist. Auf die gleiche Weise wird es nach 5 schnellen Klicks ausgeschaltet.
Vaping: Halten Sie den Knopf zum Einatmen. Lassen Sie den Knopf los, um auszuatmen.
E-Saft-Füllung: Mit Kindersicherung System, drücken Sie die obere Kappe zu schrauben, dann injizieren Sie den E-Saft direkt in den 
Tank.
HINWEIS: 
1. Bitte überfüllen Sie nicht über die Max-Linie hinaus, um beim Zusammenbau Überlauf zu vermeiden.
2. Bitte tropfen Sie einige Tropfen E-Saft in den Zerstäuberkopf, bevor Sie ihn zum ersten Mal verwenden, um eine trockene 
Verbrennung zu vermeiden.
Zerstäuberkopf ersetzen: Drücken Sie die obere Kappe und schrauben Sie sie ab, der Zerstäuberkopf befindet sich auf dem 
Entlüftungsrohr. Schrauben Sie den Zerstäuberkopf ab und ersetzen Sie ihn durch einen neuen, wenn der Geschmack abfällt.
HINWEIS: Bitte den Zerstäuberkopf nicht mit Wasser waschen. Schrubben Sie es einfach mit einem sauberen, trockenen Tuch.
Luftstrom einstellen: Drehen Sie die obere Kappe im oder gegen den Uhrzeigersinn, um den Lufteinlass einzustellen. Die Luftströmung 
ist am größten, wenn beide Zeichen miteinander übereinstimmen, andernfalls verringert sie sich, wenn man nach links oder rechts 
dreht.
Batterieanzeigelicht: 

Laden: Das Gerät kann über den Wandadapter oder den Computer mit den USB-Typ-C-Anschluss aufgeladen werden. Die 
Anzeigeleuchte leuchtet während des Ladevorgangs rot und erlischt, wenn das Gerät vollständig geladen ist.
GARANTIE
Beziehen Sie bitte auf der Garantiekarte, die der Verpackung für Details beiliegt.
WARNUNG
1. Das Gerät vor Kindern fernhalten.
2. Das Gerät wird nicht empfohlen für Jugendliche, Nichtraucher, schwangere oder stillende Frauen oder Personen mit allergischen 
Reaktionen auf Nikotin.
BITTE BEACHTEN! 
1. Versuchen Sie bitte nicht das Gerät selbständig zu reparieren um weitere Schäden und/oder  
Personenschäden zu vermeiden.
2. Setzen Sie das Gerät nicht hohen Temperaturen und hoher Luftfeuchtigkeit aus, dies kann dem  
Gerät schaden. 
3. Verwenden Sie das Gerät nur zum „Vapen“ und nicht für andere Zwecke. Vermeiden Sie e-Liquid zu verschlucken.  
MÖGLICHE NEBENWIRKUNGEN
1. Dieses Produkt kann gesundheitsschädlich sein und Nikotin enthalten welches süchtig macht.
2. Wir empfehlen Menschen, die starke Reaktionen nach dem Gebrauch dieses Produkts zeigen,  
e-Liquid mit geringeren Nikotingehalt oder ohne Nikotin zu verwenden.

MEDEDELING VOOR DE GEBRUIKE
Bedankt dat u hebt gekozen voor Joyetech. Lees deze gebruiksaanwijzing grondig voor gebruik zodat u zeker weet dat u het apparaat 
correct gebruikt. Als u aanvullende informatie wilt of vragen heeft over het product of het gebruik ervan, dan kunt u contact opnemen 
met uw locale leverancier van Joyetech of naar onze website gaan: www.joyetech.com.
CONTROLE OP ECHTHEID
Kras de deklaag van het SC-label op de verpakking. U ziet een 16-cijferige beveiligingscode. Ga naar http://www.joyetech.com/batch-
code.php en voer de cijfers, zonder spaties, achter elkaar in (van links naar rechts, van boven naar onder) om de echtheid te 
controleren. Indien u vragen heeft, neem dan gerust contact op met service@joyetech.com.
HOE TE GEBRUIKEN
Stroom aan / uit: klik 5 keer kort achter elkaar op de knop, het tanklampje knippert 3 keer om aan te geven dat het apparaat klaar is 
voor gebruik. Op dezelfde manier wordt het uitgeschakeld na 5 snelle klikken.
Vapen: houd de knop vast om in te ademen. Laat de knop los om uit te ademen.
E-juice vulling: met kinderbeveiliging, druk op de bovenste dop om los te draaien en injecteer het e-sap direct in de tank.
OPMERKING: 
1. Overvul niet te veel dan de Max-lijn om overlopen te voorkomen bij het opnieuw in elkaar zetten.
2. druppel een paar druppels e-juice in de verstuiverkop voordat u het voor het eerst gebruikt om droogverbranding te voorkomen.
Verstuiverkop vervangen: druk op de bovenste dop en schroef deze los, de verstuiverkop bevindt zich op de ontluchtingspijp. Draai de 
verstuiverkop los en vervang hem door een nieuwe als de smaak daalt.
OPMERKING: Was de verstuiverkop alstublieft niet met water. Eenvoudig schrobben met een schone, droge doek.
Pas de luchtstroom aan: Draai de bovenkap met de klok mee of tegen de klok in om de luchttoevoer aan te passen. De luchtstroom zal 
het grootst zijn als beide borden met elkaar overeenkomen, anders neemt het af bij het draaien naar links of rechts.
Batterij-indicatorlampje: 

Opladen: Het apparaat kan worden opgeladen via een USB Type-C-poort via een muuradapter of computer. Het indicatielampje wordt 
rood tijdens het opladen en gaat uit wanneer de batterij volledig is opgeladen.
GARANTIE
Raadpleeg de garantiekaart die bij de verpakking is geleverd voor meer informatie.
WAARSCHUWINGEN
1. Buiten bereik van kinderen houden.
2. Het gebruik van dit product door jonge mensen, niet-rokers, zwangere vrouwen of vrouwen die borstvoeding geven en personen die 
allergisch/gevoelig zijn voor nicotine wordt afgeraden.
CONTRA-INDICATIE
1.Probeer het apparaat niet zelf te repareren aangezien dit tot schade en/of letsel kan leiden.
2. Laat het product niet achter in een ruimte met een hoge temperatuur of hoge vochtigheidsgraad; het zal defect raken. 
3. Gebruik dit product niet voor andere doeleinden dan roken, slik de e-vloeistof niet in.
MOGELIJKE NEGATIEVE BIJWERKINGEN
1.Dit product kan gevaarlijk zijn voor de gezondheid en bevat nicotine, een stof die verslavend werkt.
2.Mensen die last krijgen van een negatieve bijwerking na gebruik van dit product wordt 
aanbevolen minder nicotine of helemaal geen nicotine te gebruiken.

NOTERINGAR INFÖR ANVÄNDNING
Tack för att du valt en produkt från Joyetech! Vänligen läs noggrant igenom denna manual före användning för korrekt användning. Om 
du behöver mer information eller har frågor om produkten eller dess användning, vänligen kontakta din lokala Joyetech distributör, eller 
besök vår hemsida: www.joyetech.com
KONTROLLERA GENUINITET
1.Skrapa på ytan för säkerhetskoden på baksidan av förpackningen.
2.Besök www.joyetech.com/security-code/ och ange den digitala koden (16 siffror) för att kontrollera.
3.Om du har några frågor är du välkommen att kontakta vår efter-försäljning-support (service@joyetech.com).
ANVÄNDNING
Slå på / av: Klicka på knappen 5 gånger i snabb följd, tanklampan blinkar 3 gånger för att indikera att enheten är klar att användas. På 
samma sätt slås det av efter 5 snabba klick.
Vaping: Håll knappen för inhalation. Släpp knappen för att andas ut.
E-juice fyllning: Med barnlås system, tryck på övre locket för att skruva loss, sedan injicera e-juice direkt i tanken.
ANMÄRKNING: 
1. Överfyll inte över Max-linjen för att undvika överflöde vid ommontering.
2. Vänligen droppa några droppar e-juice i förstoftningshuvudet före första användningen för att undvika torrbränning.
Byte av atomisatorhuvud: Tryck på topplocket och skruva loss det, förstoringshuvudet ligger på ventilationsröret. Skruva av 
förstoftningshuvudet och byt ut med en ny när smaken faller.
ANMÄRKNING: Tvätta inte förstoringshuvudet med vatten. Skruva det enkelt med ren, torr trasa.
Justera luftflödet: Rotera topplocket medurs eller moturs för att justera luftinflödet. Luftflödet blir störst när båda tecknen matchar 
varandra, annars minskar den när du vrider åt vänster eller höger.
Batteriindikatorlampa: 

Laddning: Enheten kan laddas via USB Type-C-porten via en väggadapter eller en dator. Indikatorlampan lyser medan den laddas och 
släcks när den är fulladdad.
GARANTI
Vänligen se medföljande garantikort samt försäljningsställets köpvillkor.
VARNINGAR
1.Förvara produkten utom räckhåll för barn och djur.
2.Denna produkt får inte användas av minderåriga personer (under 18 år) och är ej rekommenderad för icke-rökare, gravida, ammande 
personer eller personer som är allergiska/känsliga för nikotin.
KONTRAINDIKATIONER
1.Försök aldrig att reparera produkten själv, då skador eller personliga skador kan uppstå.
2.Lämna aldrig produkten i höga temperaturer eller i fuktig miljö, då enheten kan ta skada. 3. Optimal användningstemperatur för 
enheten är -5 ~ 50°C och den optimala laddningstemperaturen är 0 ~ 50°C.
3.Använd inte denna produkt för andra syften än att vejpa och svälj aldrig e-juice.
MÖJLIGA BIVERKNINGAR
1.Denna produkt kan vara farlig för hälsan och kan vid tillsättning av e-juice innehålla nikotin som är ett mycket beroendeframkallande 
ämne.
2.Om du upplever biverkningar vid användning av denna produkt, rekommenderas det att använda e-juice med lägre nikotinstyrka, 
alternativt inte använda nikotin alls.

AVISO DE USO
¡Gracias por elegir Joyetech! Por favor, lea atentamente este manual de usuario antes de empezar a usarlo. Si necesita cualquier 
información adicional o si tiene alguna duda sobre el producto, consulte a su agente local de Joyetech, o visite nuestro sitio web en 
www.joyetech.com.
COMPROBAR AUTENTICIDAD
1. Raspe el recubrimiento del código de seguridad que aparece en la parte posterior del envase.
2. Visite www.joyetech.com/security-code/ e introduzca los dígitos (16 números) en secuencia para verificar.
3. Si tiene más preguntas, no dude en ponerse en contacto con nuestro servicio posventa (service@joyetech.com).
MODO DE USO
Encendido / apagado: haga clic en el botón 5 veces en sucesión rápida, la luz del tanque parpadeará 3 veces para indicar que el 
dispositivo está listo para su uso. De la misma manera, se apagará después de 5 clics rápidos.
Vaping: Mantenga presionado el botón para inhalar. Suelta el botón para exhalar.
Llenado de e-juice: con el sistema de bloqueo para niños, presione la tapa superior para desenroscar, luego inyecte e-juice 
directamente en el tanque.
NOTA: 
1. No llene en exceso más allá de la línea máxima para evitar el desbordamiento al volver a armar.
2. Por favor, gotee unas gotas de e-juice en la cabeza del atomizador antes de usarlo por primera vez para evitar quemaduras en 
seco.
Reemplazo de la cabeza del atomizador: Presione la tapa superior y desatorníllela, la cabeza del atomizador está ubicada en la 
tubería de ventilación. Desenrosque la cabeza del atomizador y reemplácela por una nueva cuando el sabor disminuya.
NOTA: no lave la cabeza del atomizador con agua. Simplemente frótelo con un paño limpio y seco.
Ajuste el flujo de aire: gire la tapa superior en sentido horario o antihorario para ajustar la entrada de aire. El flujo de aire será el más 
grande cuando ambos signos coincidan entre sí, de lo contrario, disminuye al girar a la izquierda o derecha.
Luz indicadora de batería: 

Carga: El dispositivo se puede cargar a través del puerto USB Tipo-C mediante un adaptador de pared o un ordenador. La luz 
indicadora permanece encendida durante la carga y se apaga cuando está completamente cargado.
GARANTÍA
Consulte la tarjeta de garantía.
ADVERTENCIAS
1. Por favor, manténgase fuera del alcance de los niños. 
2. El uso de este producto no se recomienda a los jóvenes, a los no fumadores, a las mujeres embarazadas o en período de lactancia, 
ni a las personas alérgicas/sensibles a la nicotina.
CONTRAINDICACIONES
1. No intente reparar el producto por sí mismo, puesto que podrían producirse daños o lesiones físicas.
2. No deje el producto en condiciones de alta temperatura o humedad, puesto que podría dañarse. La temperatura adecuada de 
funcionamiento es de -5℃ ~ 50℃ y la temperatura de carga adecuada es de 0℃ ~ 50℃. 
3. No utilice este producto para otros fines, a excepción del vapeo, no tragar el e-liquid.
POSIBLES EFECTOS ADVERSOS
1. Este producto puede ser peligroso para la salud, y contiene nicotina que es adictiva.
2. Para las personas con reacciones adversas después de usar este producto, se recomienda utilizar el e-liquid con menor contenido 
de nicotina o sin nicotina.

FØR BRUG
Tak fordi du har valgt Joyetech. Sørg for at læse denne manual grundigt igennem før brug for at sikre, at du bruger produktet korrekt. 
Hvis du har brug for yderligere information eller hvis du har nogle spørgsmål vedrørende produktet eller dets brug, opfordrer vi dig til at 
kontakte din lokale Joyetech agent, eller besøge vores website på www.joyetech.com.
TJEK PRODUKTEKTS ÆGTHED
Skrab belægningen af SC labelet på pakken og du vil se sikkerhedskoden som består af 16 numre. Besøg joyetech.com/batch-
code.php og indtast nummeret i rækkefølge (venstre til højre, op til ned) uden mellemrum. Skulle du hav yderligere spørgsmål, så skriv 
endelig til service@joyetech.com
HVORDAN TIL BRUGE
Tænd / sluk: Klik på knappen 5 gange hurtigt, tanklampen blinker 3 gange for at indikere, at enheden er klar til brug. På samme måde 
bliver den slukket efter 5 hurtige klik.
Vaping: Hold knappen nede for at indånde. Slip knappen for at trække vejret ud.
E-saftfyldning: Med barnelåsesystem skal du trykke på topdækslet for at skrue af og derefter injicere e-saften direkte i tanken.
BEMÆRK: 
1. Overfyld ikke over Max-linjen for at undgå overløb ved genmontering.
2. Drikk et par dråber e-juice i forstøvningshovedet, inden det tages i brug for at undgå tør forbrænding.
Atomizer hoved udskiftning: Tryk på topdækslet og skru det af, atomiseringshovedet er placeret på udluftningsrøret. Skru 
forstøverhovedet ud og udskift med en ny, når smagen falder.
BEMÆRK: Rengør ikke forstøverhovedet med vand. Skru det bare med ren, tør klud.
Juster luftstrømmen: Drej topdækslet med uret eller mod uret for at justere luftindstrømningen. Luftstrømmen vil være den største, når 
begge tegn mødes med hinanden, ellers falder det, når det drejes til venstre eller højre.
Batteriindikatorlys: 

Opladning: Enheden kan oplades via en USB Type-C-port via en vægadapter eller computer. Indikatorlampen bliver rød under 
opladningen og slukker, når batteriet er fuldt opladet.
GARANTI
Yderligere oplysninger finder du i garantikortet, der fulgte med pakken.
ADVARSLER
1. Hold væk fra børn.
2. Dette produkt bør ikke bruges af unge, ikke-rygere, gravide eller ammende kvinder, eller personer med allergi eller sensitivitet over 
for nikotin.
KONTRAINDIKATION
1. Forsøg ikke at reparere produktet selv, da uheld eller personskade kan forekomme.
2. Lad ikke produktet ligge ved høj temperatur eller i fugtige omgivelser, da dette kan skade det.
3. Brug ikke produktet til andre formål end dampning, og slug ikke e-væsken.
MULIGE BIVIRKNINGER
1. Dette produkt kan være skadeligt for dit helbred, og indeholder nikotin, som er afhængighedsskabende.
2. Personer, der oplever bivirkninger efter brug af dette produkt, bør bruge e-væsken med lavere nikotinindhold, eller væsken uden 
nikotin.

ご注意
Joyetechを選んでいただきありがとうございます。お使いになる前に本書をよくお読みになり、正しくお使いください。追加情報が必要な場
合や、製品またはその使用に関するご質問がある場合は、お近くのJoyetech代理店にご相談いただくか、当社のウェブサイト
www.joyetech.comを訪問してください。
真偽の確認
パッケージ上のSCラベルのコーティングをはがすと、16個の番号のセキュリティコードが表示されます。
http://www.joyetech.com/batchcode.phpにアクセスして、数字をブランクなしで順番に入力します（左から右、上から下へ）。
さらなるご質問がございましたら、service@joyetech.comをご連絡ください。
使い方
電源のオン/オフ：ボタンを5回連続してクリックすると、タンクライトが3回点滅し、デバイスが使用可能であることが示されます。同様に、5回
のクイッククリック後に電源がオフになります。
Vaping：ボタンを吸い込みます。吐き出すためにボタンを離します。
E-ジュース充填：チャイルドロックシステムでは、上部キャップを押して緩め、次にE-ジュースを直接タンクに注入します。
注：
1.再組立時にオーバーフローを避けるため、Maxラインを超えて過剰充填しないでください。
2.乾いたやけどを避けるために、最初に使用する前に数滴のe-ジュースをアトマイザーヘッドに滴下してください。
アトマイザーヘッドの交換：上部キャップを押してネジを緩めます。アトマイザーヘッドが通気パイプにあります。フレーバーが落ちたら、アト
マイザーの頭を回して新しいものに交換してください。
注：アトマイザーヘッドを水で洗い流さないでください。清潔な乾いた布で簡単に拭き取ってください。
エアフローを調整する：エアフローを調整するために、トップキャップを時計回りまたは反時計回りに回します。両方の符号が一致していると
きに空気の流れが最大になります。それ以外の場合は、左または右に回すと空気の流れが減少します。
バッテリーインジケーターライト: 

充電：このデバイスは、ウォールプラグアダプタまたはコンピュータによってUSB Type-Cポートに接続して充電される。充電中に、インジケー
タライトは赤く点灯し、完全に充電されると消灯する。
保証
詳細については、付属のパッケージングと保証書を参照してください。
警告
子供の手の届かない所に保菅してください。
禁止の表示：
1. 損傷や個人の怪我が発生する可能性があるので、自分自身で本製品を修理しようとしないでください。
2. 本製品を高温や湿気のある状態に置いたままにしないでください。そうすれば、損傷を受けることがあります。適切な操作温度は、充電中
は0℃～50℃の範囲であり、使用中は-5℃～50℃の範囲です。
3. 本製品を吸い込み専用以外の他の目的に使用せずに、eリキッドを飲み込まないでください。

AVVISO PER L'USO
Grazie per aver scelto un prodotto Joyetech! Si prega di leggere attentamente questo manuale prima dell'uso per assicurare un 
corretto uso del dispositivo. Se avete bisogno di ulteriori informazioni o avete eventuali domande su questo prodotto, si prega di 
consultare il vostro agente Joyetech locale o visitare il nostro sito web www.joyetech.com.
CONTROLLA L'AUTENTICITÀ
Gratta il rivestimento dell'etichetta SC sulla confezione, vedrai il codice di sicurezza con 16 numeri. Visitare http://www.joye-
tech.com/batchcode.php e inserire i numeri in sequenza (da sinistra a destra, dall'alto verso il basso) senza spazi vuoti da verificare. In 
caso di ulteriori dubbi, non esitate a contattare service@joyetech.com.
COME USARE
Accensione / spegnimento: fare clic sul pulsante 5 volte in rapida successione, la luce del serbatoio lampeggerà 3 volte per indicare 
che il dispositivo è pronto per l'uso. Allo stesso modo, verrà spento dopo 5 clic rapidi.
Vaping: tieni premuto il pulsante per inalare. Rilascia il pulsante per espirare.
Riempimento del succo E: Con il sistema di sicurezza per bambini, premere il tappo superiore per svitare, quindi iniettare il succo 
elettronico direttamente nel serbatoio.
NOTA: 
1. Non riempire eccessivamente oltre la linea Max per evitare un trabocco durante il rimontaggio.
2. Si prega di gocciolare alcune gocce di e-juice nella testa dell'atomizzatore prima del suo primo utilizzo per evitare la bruciatura a 
secco.
Sostituzione della testa dell'atomizzatore: premere il tappo superiore e svitarla, la testa dell'atomizzatore si trova sul tubo di sfiato. 
Svitare la testa dell'atomizzatore e sostituirla con una nuova quando il sapore diminuisce.
NOTA: si prega di non lavare la testa dell'atomizzatore con acqua. Basta strofinare con un panno asciutto e pulito.
Regolare il flusso d'aria: ruotando il tappo superiore in senso orario o antiorario per regolare l'afflusso d'aria. Il flusso d'aria sarà 
maggiore quando entrambi i segni coincidono, altrimenti diminuirà quando si gira a sinistra o a destra.
Indicatore luminoso della batteria: 

Ricarica: Il dispositivo può essere ricaricato tramite la porta USB di tipo C collegando il cavo ad un adattatore da parete o ad un 
computer. L'indicatore luminoso diventa rosso durante la carica e si spegne quando il dispositivo è completamente carico.
GARANZIA
Per maggiori dettagli, consultare la scheda di garanzia fornita con l'imballaggio.
ATTENZIONE:
1. Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini. 
2. L’uso di questo dispositivo non è raccomandato da parte di giovani, non fumatori, donne incinte o in periodo di allattamento, o 
persone allergiche e/o sensibili alla nicotina.
CONTROINDICAZIONE
1. Non tentare di riparare l'apparecchio da soli, in quanto si possono verificare danni o lesioni personali.
2. Non esporre il dispositivo a temperature elevate o a condizioni di umidità, in quanto ciò potrebbe danneggiare il dispositivo.
3. Non utilizzare questo prodotto per altri scopi, ma solo per svapare e non ingerire il liquido.
POSSIBILI EFFETTI AVVERSI
1. Questo prodotto può essere pericoloso per la salute e contiene nicotina che crea dipendenza.
2. Per le persone con reazioni avverse dopo l'utilizzo di questo prodotto, si consiglia di utilizzare il liquido con contenuto di nicotina più 
basso o senza nicotina.

ПЕРЕД ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЕМ
Благодарим вас за выбор продукции Joyetech. Пожалуйста, внимательно прочтите данное руководство перед началом 
эксплуатации продукта. Если вам потребуется дополнительная информация о продукте, уточните её у продавца, 
воспользуйтесь нашим официальным веб-сайтом www.joyetech.com или социальными сетями.
ПРОВЕРКА ПОДЛИННОСТИ
Сотрите защитный слой на специальной наклейке, вы увидите специальный код из 16 цифр. Посетите http://www.joye-
tech.com/batchcode.php и введите цифры в определённом порядке (слева направо, сверху вниз) и без пробелов. В случае 
возникновения дополнительных вопросов обращайтесь на service@joyetech.com.
СПОСОБ ПРИМЕНЕНИЯ
Включение / выключение питания: быстро нажмите кнопку 5 раз, индикатор аккумулятора начнет мигать 3 раз, чтобы указать, 
что устройство готово к использованию. Точно так же он будет отключен после 5 быстрых кликов.
Vaping: удерживайте кнопку, чтобы вдохнуть ее. Отпустите кнопку, чтобы выдохнуть.
Заполнение E-сока: с системой блокировки детей нажмите верхнюю крышку, чтобы отвинтить, а затем вставьте электронный 
сок прямо в резервуар.
ПРИМЕЧАНИЕ. 
1. Пожалуйста, не переполняйте за пределы линии Макс, чтобы избежать переполнения при повторной сборке.
2. Пожалуйста, капайте несколько капель э-сока в головку распылителя перед первым использованием, чтобы избежать сухого 
ожога.
Замена головки распылителя: нажмите верхнюю крышку и отвинтите ее, головка распылителя расположена на 
вентиляционной трубе. Открутите головку распылителя и замените ее новым, когда аромат упадет.
ПРИМЕЧАНИЕ. Пожалуйста, не мойте головку распылителя водой. Просто протрите его чистой сухой тканью.
Отрегулируйте поток воздуха: вращая верхнюю крышку по часовой стрелке или против часовой стрелки, чтобы отрегулировать 
приток воздуха. Воздушный поток будет самым большим, когда оба знака совпадают друг с другом, в противном случае он 
уменьшается при повороте влево или вправо.
Индикатор уровня батареи: 

Зарядка: Просто зарядите устройство, подключив его к компьютеру или к настенному адаптеру через USB Type C кабель. 
Индикатор будет гореть красным при зарядке и погаснет по её завершению.

МЕРЫ ПРЕДОСТОРОЖНОСТИ
1.Устройство может быть отремонтировано только в специализированных сервисных центрах, не пытайтесь сделать это 
самостоятельно. Это может привести к повреждению устройства или травме.
2.Устройство может использоваться при температуре от -5° C до 50° C.
3.Запрещается использовать устройство с частями других производителей. Производитель не несет ответственности за ущерб, 
полученный при использовании устройства c нарушением правил эксплуатации.
ВНИМАНИЕ
1. Хранить в местах, недоступных для детей.
2. Устройство не рекомендутся для использования некурящими. 
ГАРАНТИЯ
Пожалуйста, обратитесь к дополнительной информации в упаковке и гарантийной карточке.

AVIS D'UTILISATION
Merci d'avoir choisi Joyetech.Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant utilisation pour vous assurer que votre manière d’utilisation 
est correcte. Pour toute information complémentaire ou toute question sur le produit ou son utilisation, veuillez consulter votre agent 
local de Joyetech ou visiter notre site Web à l'adresse www.joyetech.com
VÉRIFIER L'AUTHENTICITÉ
Grattez le revêtement de l’étiquette SC sur l’emballage, vous verrez le code de sécurité avec 16 chiffres. Visitez http://www.joye-
tech.com/batchcode.php et entrez les numéros dans l’ordre (de gauche à droite, de haut en bas) sans espaces à vérifier. Si vous avez 
d'autres questions, n'hésitez pas à contacter service@joyetech.com.
COMMENT UTILISER
Mise sous / hors tension: Cliquez 5 fois rapidement sur le bouton, le voyant du réservoir clignote 3 fois pour indiquer que l'appareil est 
prêt à l'emploi. De la même manière, il sera mis hors tension après 5 clics rapides.
Vaping: Maintenez le bouton pour inspirer. Relâchez le bouton pour expirer.
Remplissage de jus de fruits: Avec un système de verrouillage enfant, appuyez sur le bouchon supérieur pour le dévisser, puis injectez 
le jus e-droit directement dans le réservoir.
NOTE: 
1. S'il vous plaît ne pas trop remplir au-delà de la ligne Max pour éviter le débordement lors du remontage.
2. S'il vous plaît égouttez quelques gouttes de e-jus dans la tête de l'atomiseur avant sa première utilisation pour éviter les brûlures 
sèches.
Remplacement de la tête de l'atomiseur: Appuyez sur le capuchon supérieur et dévissez-le, la tête de l'atomiseur se trouve sur le tuyau 
d'évent. Dévissez la tête de l'atomiseur et remplacez-la par une nouvelle lorsque la saveur diminue.
NOTE: S'il vous plaît ne pas laver la tête de l'atomiseur avec de l'eau. Il suffit de le frotter avec un chiffon propre et sec.
Réglez le débit d'air: Tournez le bouchon supérieur dans le sens des aiguilles d'une montre ou dans le sens inverse des aiguilles d'une 
montre pour régler le débit d'air. Le flux d'air sera le plus grand lorsque les deux signes correspondent les uns aux autres, sinon il 
diminue en tournant à gauche ou à droite. 
Voyant de niveau de batterie: 

Charger: L'appareil peut être chargé via un port USB de type C via un adaptateur mural ou un ordinateur. Le voyant lumineux devient 
rouge pendant la charge et s’éteint lorsque l'appareil est complètement chargé.
GARANTIE
Veuillez vous référer à la carte de garantie fournie avec l'emballage pour plus de détails.
AVERTISSEMENTS
1. Garder hors de la portée des enfants.
2. Ce produit n'est pas recommandé pour les jeunes, les non-fumeurs, les femmes enceintes ou allaitantes ou les personnes 
allergiques / sensibles à la nicotine.
CONTRE-INDICATION
1. N'essayez pas de réparer le produit vous-même, car des dommages ou des blessures peuvent se produire. 
2. Ne laissez pas le produit dans un milieu de température ou d'humidité élevées, sinon il pourrait être endommagé. 
3. N'utilisez pas ce produit à d'autres fins que la vape et n’ingérer pas de e-liquide.
EFFETS SECONDAIRES POSSIBLES
1. Ce produit peut être dangereux pour la santé et contient de la nicotine qui est addictif.
2. Pour les personnes ayant des effets indésirables après l'utilisation de ce produit, il est recommandé d'utiliser le e-liquide à faible 
teneur en nicotine ou sans nicotine.

LED Color Red Purple Yellow White Blue Cyan Green

Battery Level 0~10% 10%~25% 25%~40% 40%~55% 55%~70% 70%~85% 85%~100%

Color de LED Rojo Morado Amarillo Blanco Azul Cian Verde

Nivel de batería 0~10% 10%~25% 25%~40% 40%~55% 55%~70% 70%~85% 85%~100%

LED-färg Röd Lila Gul Vit Blå Cyan Grön

Batterinivå 0~10% 10%~25% 25%~40% 40%~55% 55%~70% 70%~85% 85%~100%

LEDの色 赤 紫 黄色 白 青 シアン 緑

バッテリーレベル 0~10% 10%~25% 25%~40% 40%~55% 55%~70% 70%~85% 85%~100%

LED-farve Rød Lilla Gul Hvid Blå Cyan Grøn

Batteriniveau 0~10% 10%~25% 25%~40% 40%~55% 55%~70% 70%~85% 85%~100%

LED-kleur Rood Paars Geel Wit Blauw Cyaan Groen

Batterijniveau 0~10% 10%~25% 25%~40% 40%~55% 55%~70% 70%~85% 85%~100%

Цвет светодиода Красный Фиолетовый Желтый Белый Синий Голубой Зеленый

Уровень заряда батареи 0~10% 10%~25% 25%~40% 40%~55% 55%~70% 70%~85% 85%~100%

Colore LED Rosso Viola Giallo Bianco Blu Ciano Verde

Livello della batteria 0~10% 10%~25% 25%~40% 40%~55% 55%~70% 70%~85% 85%~100%

LED-Farbe Rot Lila Gelb Weiß Blau Cyan Grün

Batteriestand 0~10% 10%~25% 25%~40% 40%~55% 55%~70% 70%~85% 85%~100%

Couleur de LED Rouge Violet Jaune Blanc Bleu Cyan Vert

Niveau de batterie 0~10% 10%~25% 25%~40% 40%~55% 55%~70% 70%~85% 85%~100%
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